In accordance with the Agreement, the consideration for the Acquisition of RMB289,860,000
was satisfied by the Company allotting and issuing 950,000,000 Consideration Shares at the
Issue Price of HK$0.336 per Consideration Share to the Vendor on the date of Completion
under the Specific Mandate.

– 2 –

客人要求簽名位前多些空位 客人要求簽名位前多些空位

EFFECT OF THE ISSUE OF CONSIDERATION SHARES ON SHAREHOLDING
STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

The Consideration Shares represented approximately 20.30% of the issued share capital
of the Company immediately before Completion and 16.87% of the issued share capital
of the Company as enlarged by the allotment and issue of the Consideration Shares. Upon
Completion, the Vendor became a substantial Shareholder holding approximately 16.87%
of the issued share capital of the Company as enlarged by the allotment and issue of the
Consideration Shares.

Set forth below is the shareholding structure of the Company (i) immediately before
Completion; and (ii) immediately after allotment and issue of the Consideration Shares on the
date of Completion:

Shareholder
Immediately before

Completion

Immediately after
allotment and issue of
 Consideration Shares

Number of shares % Number of shares %

Tengyue Holding Limited 980,000,000 20.94 980,000,000 17.41
Vendor – – 950,000,000 16.87

980,000,000 20.94 1,930,000,000 34.28
Public Shareholders 3,700,000,000 79.06 3,700,000,000 65.72

Total number of issued Shares 4,680,000,000 100.00 5,630,000,000 100.00

By order of the Board
Pak Tak International Limited

Liao Nangang
Chairman

Hong Kong, 31 December 2024

As at the date of this announcement, the Board comprises Mr. Liao Nangang, Ms. Qian Pu,
Mr. Wang Jian and Mr. Zhou Yijie as executive Directors; Mr. Liu Xiaowei as a non-executive
Director; and Ms. Chan Ching Yi, Mr. Chan Kin Sang and Mr. Zheng Suijun as independent
non-executive Directors.

*  For identification purpose only